## MEETING NOTICE

# FINANCE, UTILITIES AND RULES COMMITTEE MEETING THURSDAY, DECEMBER 14, 2023 AT 5:30 P.M.

### COUNCIL CHAMBERS - SECOND FLOOR CITY HALL - ONE CIVIC SQUARE

a. Ordinance D-2692-23; An Ordinance of the Common Council of the City of Carmel, Indiana, Amending Chapter 9, Article 2, Division IV, Section 9-55 and Restating the Schedule of Rates and Charges Collected by the Water Utility; Sponsor(s): Councilor(s) Worrell and Finkam.

#### **Synopsis:**

Amends the rates and charges for water service collected by Carmel Utilities within the City of Carmel.

b. Ordinance D-2693-23; An Ordinance of the Common Council of the City of Carmel, Indiana, Amending Chapter 9, Article 2, Division II, Section 9-44, Chapter 9 Article 2, Division III Sections 9-45, 9-51 and 9-52 and Chapter 9 Article 2, Division IV, Sections 9-58, 9-62, and 9-75 of the Carmel City Code; Sponsor(s): Councilor(s) Worrell and Finkam.

#### **Synopsis:**

Amends the schedule of non-recurring fees for water service collected by Carmel Utilities within the City of Carmel.

c. <u>Ordinance D-2694-23</u>; An Ordinance of the Common Council of the City of Carmel, Indiana, Amending Chapter 9, Article 3, Division IV, Section 9-171 of the Carmel City Code; Sponsor(s): Councilor(s) Worrell and Finkam.

#### **Synopsis:**

Amends the charges for sewer service collected by Carmel Utilities within the City of Carmel.